

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

TAXC No. 119 of 2023

M/s Ultratech Cement Ltd., **Versus** Commissioner, Chhattisgarh Commercial Tax and another

26.07.2023	Shri Ashish Shrivastava, learned senior counsel appears along with Shri Ankur Diwan, counsel for the Applicant. Shri Vikram Sharma, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for a week's time to make a submission on the point of limitation. As prayed, list it after a week. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge