



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 119 of 2023

M/S ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD., **versus** COMMISSIONER,
CHHATTISGARH COMMERCIAL TAX

TAXC/122/2023, TAXC/132/2023, TAXC/133/2023, TAXC/134/2023, TAXC/135/2023, TAXC/136/2023, TAXC/137/2023

Order Sheet

15/04/2025	Shri Rahul Ambast appears on behalf of Shri Ramayan Yadav, counsel for the applicant. Shri Rahul Tamaskar, Govt. Advocate for State. Defects as pointed out by the Registry shall be rectified on or before 17.04.2025 and if the defects are rectified on or before 17.04.2025, <u>list these matters on 21.04.2025.</u> Meanwhile, in TAXC No.119 of 2023 and TAXC No.122 of 2023, record of Commercial Tax Tribunal be called. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
--------------------------	---